To the Director of the U.S. Paten	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Alan Gordon	Name: Balboa Instruments, Inc.
Myk Lum	Internal Address:
Robert Fletcher Paul Rosenau	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖌	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1382 Bell Avenue
Execution Date(s) 2/13/07; 2/26/07; 3/2/07	-1
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Tustin</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>CA</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92780
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92780
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) Address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new appli
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes INo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt for Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt ✓ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affection)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit accour ✓ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt ✓ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affection)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Image: State of the state of
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affection a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 8569 City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip:92658-8569 Phone Number: (949) 250-6008 Fax Number: (949) 250-6012 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Image: State of the state of
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry K. Roberts Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;		Docket No. 1843.1	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, ti	tle and interest: (check all that apply):		
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, th	itle and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in	n the invention		
	United States Patent Application S	Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	_	
	United States Provisional Patent A	Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).	·		
	International (PCT) Patent Applic	cation Serial No.		
	Other (specify) Design Patent Ap	oplication for REMOTE CONTROL to be filed herewith	<u> </u>	
Title of the 1	nvention			
,	REMOTE CON	ITROL		
nventors (as	signors)			
	Name	Address		
Alan Gordo	n	1382 Bell Avenue, Tustin, CA 92780		
Myk Lum		1382 Bell Avenue, Tustin, CA 92780		
Robert Flet	:her	1382 Bell Avenue, Tustin, CA 92780		
Paul Rosen	au	1382 Bell Avenue, Tustin, CA 92780		
<u></u>		-		
<u> </u>			······	
			······	
	······································			
signee				
signee	Name	Address		
ssignee Balboa Instru		Address 1382 Bell Avenue Tustin, CA 92780		

4

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Alan Gordon	
Myk Lum	
Robert Fletcher	
Paul Rosenau	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 1843.1 Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) 13 TH day of FEBRUARY, in the year 2007 Executed this h t alle B. And State of CALIFORNIA DAVID NGUYEN County of ORMUGE Commission # 1483767 Notary Public - California **Orange County** Before me personally appeared Alan Gordon My Comm. Expires Apr 16, 2008 who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free a he or she is authorized to execute the same this i 3 7/4 day of TEBRUNNY , in the year 2027 lotary Public) Executed this 26 TH day of Forsenany, in the year at (Signature of Inventor) State of CALIFVENA DAVID NGUYEN Commission # 1483767 County of ORMANT Notary Public - California **Orange County** My Comm. Expires Apr 16, 200 Before me personally appeared Myk Lum who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 26 in day of Frennen , in the year 2007 Votary Public) Executed this 2 m day of poris , in the year at (Signature of Inventor) State of California DAVID NGUYEN Commission # 1483767 County of ORANGE Notary Public - California **Orange** County Before me personally appeared Robert Fletcher My Comm. Expires Apr 16, 2006 who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 2 m day of Apric , in the year 2057

[Page 3 of 4]

-	of Rights, Title and In Iltiple inventors; sing	nterest in Invention le assignee)	Docket No. 1843.1
(Although notarization i	is not necessary, it will be conside	<u>Notarization</u> pred prima facie evidence of execution pursuant	to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this / at	3 TH day of FUTWIGH	ey, in the year 2007 MM	
itale of CAL FORMER County of Orano GE Before me personally appe		(Signature of 1 DAVID NGUY Commission # 14 Notary Public - Co Orange Cour My Comm. Expires Ap	EN 183767 Silfornia E
	regoing instrument to be a 3 TH day of FERM	a free act and deed and also repress many in the year 2307	inted that he or she is authorized
· · ·		- Ann frage Pri	iblic)
Executed this	day of	, in the year	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ate of ounty of		(Signature of In	ventor)
ounty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the for		(Signature of In s free act and deed and also represe in the year	
ounty of fore me personally appea	egoing instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also represe.	nted that he or she is authorized
ounty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a	t free act and deed and also represe in the year	nted that he or she is authorized
ounty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the for ecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a day of	n free act and deed and also represe in the year (Notary Put	nted that he or she is authorized
ounty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the for ecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a day of	t free act and deed and also represe in the year (Notary Put , in the year	nted that he or she is authorized
ounty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the for ecute the same this Executed this te of unty of fore me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a day of day of	t free act and deed and also represe in the year (Notary Put , in the year	nted that he or she is authorized
ounty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the for ecute the same this Executed this te of unty of fore me personally appean o acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a day of day of ed going instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represe in the year (Notary Pu , in the year (Signature of Inv free act and deed and also represen	nted that he or she is authorized

RECORDED: 04/09/2007

•

•

•

-